Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physicians' Desk Reference Inc.		01/29/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc.
Street Address:	777 East Eisenhower Parkway
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0942000	RED BOOK
Registration Number:	1325745	RED BOOK UPDATE
Registration Number:	3300387	1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2690511	NMT BRIEFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)223-4250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: 3 Times Square
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/ TRADEMARK

900127986 REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0577

0002760

F 57.15.0

Date:	02/26/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=PDR Assignment#page1.tif source=PDR Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of January 29, 2009.

WHEREAS, Physicians' Desk Reference Inc., a Florida corporation located at 5

Paragon Drive, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has

adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc., a corporation organized under

the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 777 East

Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or

profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in

the place of Assignor.

PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE INC.

By: Mexandrofe Vardera

Name: Donna M. LaVardera

Title: Assistant Secretary

29154-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0579

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
RED BOOK	942,000
RED BOOK UPDATE	1,325,745
1 ST MEDICAL RESPONSE	3,300,387
NMT BRIEFS	2,690,511

29154-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 02/26/2009